Exhibit 3: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes disbursement of an additional one million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) to the City of Oceanside (the “grantee”) to augment a 
grant previously authorized by the Conservancy on June 6, 2024 in the amount of $1,643,344, 
for a total authorized amount of $3,143,344, to undertake the Loma Alta Slough Wetland 
Enhancement Project (the “project”), consisting of the enhancement of 5.8 acres of coastal